
Ky cash paid Rev. \\ illiam L. Rutledge........................
„ J.M. Harrison.................................

A. Stewart................... ...................
„ ,}. F. Betts .............. .................
( «encrai Treasurer Educational Society

„ Loan Rev. George Hanna......................
Balance in hand.......................................................

The following accounts were recommended to be paid by the Treasurer, 
viz.: Rev. T. Argue, $1.45 ; Rev. W. L. Rutledge $21.50; Rev. J. M. 
Harrison, $2.75 ; Rev. A. Stewart, $2.30 ; Rev. G. K. Adams, $..25; 
Rev. J. McDougall, $4.50; Rev. William Elliott, $1.20.

N.B.__In accordance with Conference resolution, the sum of < 0
be allowed each probationer attending College.

3. The following resolutions respecting the Report of the 1 reasurer
of Wesley College Board were passed :

to) Having heard the Report of the 1 reasurer, we, as. 
recommend the Conference to urge upon the brethren the importance of 
immediately making their College returns complete ; also, that the Con­
ference appoint five persons to act in concert with an equal number 
appointed by the Board to make the assessments for next year.

(6) That the College Board place, at its earliest opportunity, an agent 
in the field to forward the interests of W esley College. .

4 It is furthermore recommended that the Treasurer of the Commit­
tee call for the amounts subscribed at the Brandon Conference as soon as 
the Principal or the Professors have been appointed for the College.

M. H. Fieldhouse, Secretary of Committee.

a Committee,

Your Committee on Education beg to report as follows 
1. That the following probationers be recommended to be sent to 

Wesley College, Winnipeg, and that the amounts set opposite their vesper- 
tive names be the loan granted to each person, viz. .

.................... $75 00

.................... 75 00
.................. 75 00

.................... 75 00
presented, received and

(1) Ed. Kaneen ..
(2) R. C. Manly
(3) .1. H. Burrow
(4) \V. A. Cook.

2. That the following Audited Account 
adopted :

was

Receipts, 1887-8.
To balance on hand at the beginning of last year

h Cash from Winnipeg District............................
„ „ „ Portage la Prairie..............................
„ „ „ Brandon..............................................

„ M Saskatchewan ....................;...........
,i n Pembina and Turtle Mountain ....
n h Regina...................................................

,, „ ,i Conference Collection......................

$327
97
19
64

9
48
31 05 
15 20

$612 75

$612 75Total
Expenditure, 1887-8.

REPORT <

Your Com 
various fields 
lowing :—

A general 
satisfactory st 
have caused a 
and mining i 
important Ch 
greatly deveh 
taming this y 
Manitoba gre 
work, and all 
increased in < 
A number of 

On reach 
eastern part

We have in a 
schools, being a < 

Officers 
Scholars 
During 
During

Contribution

For Mission 
n Sabbatl

Show

Your Comm
1. Supply in;
2. Seeing tl 

mend, wherever 
and Missions.

3. That eve 
the Methodist ( 
pledge.

4. Whereas 
sions, we urge

5. That the
6. That Br 

ensuing year.

>1888][1888MINUTES OF THE MANITOBA AND44
report

REPORT OF THE EDUCATIONAL COMMITTEE.

1

I

z

(M 3C «

t.
 îi 

-4
m

cc

z


